
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Headteacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 

Summer 02 – Wednesday 9th May 

 
 
Dear Parents 
 
It is lovely to see the sunshine and the children coming to school with their hats and water bottles. We actively encourage 
children to have sun cream applied before they come to school as this will generally last the day.  

 
FUBS Family Friendly Quiz Night is being held in the Main Hall this Friday, 11th May.  Doors open at 6.30pm, Quiz 7-9pm.  
Tickets are £2.50 per adult (maximum of 6 adults per team) and children go free.  You can bring your own alcohol, although 
FUBS will also be selling alcohol, soft drinks and snacks/sweets.  
 
FUBS are trying to raise a huge amount of money this year to replace our bike shelter and support resources in school. 
THANK YOU FUBS! Please keep checking out their notice board, as well as looking at the website and speaking to the class 
reps, for more information on what is happening and how you can help. They have the School Summer Fete coming up, 
which is a fantastic event, but needs as many volunteers as possible to make it work.  
 
FUBS are doing an amazing job of raising money for the school with the different events they are currently organising. 
Thank you to everyone who is volunteering some of their time to help with these. Please look at the school website 
(https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web) to find out more about FUBS - who they are, things they do and what the 
money they raise is used for.  
 
Walk to School Week - Monday 21st May to Thursday 24th May  Walking to school is one of the 
easiest ways to improve both your own and your children’s health. It's free and great for the 
environment.  Each classroom has a data collection sheet to encourage and record how children get 
to school to help inform our travel plan. I would also like to take this opportunity to thank parents 
for ensuring that children can now cross the road safely outside of school as everyone is adhering to the parking cones. 
 
Changes to Data Protection Law  You may be aware that from May 2018, the rules around data protection are changing. 
The 'General Data Protection Regulation' (GDPR) will change how we can use your personal data and keep it safe, and will 
also strengthen your rights over your own data. 

The point of this is to make sure sensitive or private information about yourselves and your children stays safe. Whilst it is 
similar to the current Data Protection Act in many ways, there are a few differences, so we need to make a few changes at 
the school in order to ensure we remain compliant. 

One of these changes is that we have updated our privacy notice, which you will find attached and on our website.  

If you have any questions about how the GDPR affects you, or how our school is preparing, please contact the school office. 

Thank you. 

 

 
 
 

https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web


                                                         
       

 
Staff Update 
We had lots of interest in our Office Administrator role and we are very pleased to let you know that we are welcoming 
back Miss Lou Brown who will be re-joining our Office team from Monday 4th June. Mrs Maskell’s last day will be Thursday 
17th May so there will be a period when we are short staffed and we appreciate your support and patience during this time.  
 
Class Organisation for September 2018 

During the week before half term, we will be asking the children to choose two friends they work well 
with, which will help us in sorting out the classes for next year. Our aim is to ensure that they will be in 
the same class as at least one of their named friends. We will then be reviewing the lists and placing the 
children in appropriate groupings for their new classes. New class lists will go out with the children’s 
annual reports on Wednesday 11th July.  

If you have any concerns about friendships, please let us know in writing, even if you have told us in previous years, as 
things do change and we cannot always recall accurately past conversations. Alternatively, please speak to either myself, 
Mr Hughes or Mrs Quigley by Thursday 24th May. As you know, we cannot promise anything but we do try to take 
everything into consideration. 
 
Best wishes 
 
Becky Linford  
Headteacher 
 

We have lots of events and activities running over this half of the term. Please look 
at the dates below and put on your calendar! 

 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2018 
 
Thu 3rd May                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Fri 4th may                     Italy Class Assembly 
Fri 4th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 7th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Thu 10th May                      Yr 5 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 11th May                Big Red Bus visiting Reception 
Fri 11th May             Australia Class Assembly 
Fri 11th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Fri 11th May               FUBS Quiz Night 
Thu 17th May                     Royal Wedding Tea Parties 
Thu 17th May                  School Census 
Fri 18th May                  Spain Class Assembly 
Fri 18th May                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Fri 18th May               Yr 1 Multisports 
Fri 18th May                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 21st May                              Walk to Schools Week 
Tue 22nd May                   6:30pm New Entrants Meeting 
Wed 23rd May                      Yr 4 Rounders Tournament  
Thu 24th May                     USA Class Assembly 
Thu 24th May                       Friendship Choices 



                                                         
       

Fri 25th May                            INSET DAY 2 
Mon 28th May                SCHOOL CLOSED Bank Holiday 
Tue 29th May            Start of Half Term 
Fri 1st Jun              End of Half Term 
Mon 4th Jun                 Start of second part of Summer Term 
Mon 4th Jun           7:45pm FUBS Meeting Rising Sun 
Wed 6th Jun                                 FUBS Uniform Sale 
Thu 7th Jun                     Yr 6 Rounders Tournament 
Fri 8th Jun                   India Class Assembly 
Fri 8th Jun                          West End in Schools visiting KS1 
Fri 8th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Mon 11th Jun                  Yr 3/4 Swimming Gala 
Thu 14th Jun             FUBS Father’s Day Surprise Gifts 
Fri 15th Jun                 France Class Assembly 
Fri 15th Jun                                 Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Wed 20th Jun             Yr 3/4 Outdoor Athletics 
Thu 21st Jun                      Reception Trip to Blackberry Farm 
Fri 22nd Jun            Morocco Class Assembly 
Fri 22nd Jun                                          Swimming Lesson Italy Class 
Sat 23rd Jun                        FUBS Summer Fair 
Mon 25th Jun             Yr 6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 27th Jun                     Yr 5 Taster Day SGS 
Thu 28th Jun           SPORTS DAY A.M KS1- Family Picnic – P.M. KS1 
Fri 29th Jun                 Ireland Class Assembly 
Fri 29th Jun          Last Swimming Lesson Italy Class  
Mon 2nd Jul                   10:00 Summer Production Dress Rehearsal 
Tue 3rd Jul            Cathy Watts Author visiting KS1 
Tue 3rd Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Wed 4th Jul                Yr 6 Transition Day Secondary 
Wed 4th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Wed 4th Jul           Yr 3/4 Weald and Downland Trip 
Wed 4th Jul         1:15pm – 3:00pm – Autumn born New Entrants visit Reception       
Thu 5th Jul            1:15pm – 3:00pm – Spring born New Entrants visit Reception 
Thu 5th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale    
Thu 5th Jul            6:00pm Upper KS2 Show 
Fri 6th Jul                      INSET DAY 3 
Mon 9th Jul             FALL BACK SPORTS DAY (Weather Permitting) 
Mon 9th Jul                                FUBS Uniform Sale 
Mon 9th Jul         1:15pm – 3:00pm – Summer born New Entrants visit Reception     
Wed 11th Jul          Transition morning / School Reports out  
Thu 12th Jul               Year Group Welcome Meetings 
Thu 12th Jul                     Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Thu 12th Jul              Yr 1 Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thu 12th Jul                      Bags of Support collection 
Fri 13th July                          Canada Class Assembly 
Fri 13th Jul               Yr 2 Trip to Pulborough Books 
Fri 13th Jul                               Leavers Swim 
Mon 16th Jul            Chanctonbury Challenge Presentation Evening 
Wed 18th Jul                    10:00am Leavers Assembly 
Thu 19th Jul                   Leavers Party 
Thu 19th Jul                                      KS2 Disco 
Mon 23rd Jul                                                INSET DAY 4 
Tue 24th Jul                                                INSET DAY 5 
Wed 25th Jul             Start of Summer Holiday 



                                                         
       

 
 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2018 
 
Mon 3rd Sep                   INSET DAY 1 
Tue 4th Sep                  First day back Autumn term 
Tue 4th Sep             New entrants one-to-one meetings with Reception teachers 
Wed 5th Sep             New entrants one-to-one meetings with Reception teachers 
Thu 6th Sep            8:55-12:00 Autumn born children start 
Fri 7th Sep          8:55 – 1:30 Autumn born children staying to lunch and a story 
Mon 10th Sep            Autumn born children in all day 
Mon 10th Sep                8:55-12:00 Spring born children start 
Tue 11th Sep             Autumn born children in all day 
Tue 11th Sep               8:55 – 1:30 Spring born children staying to lunch and a story 
Wed 12th Sep                    Autumn and Spring born children in all day 
Wed 12th Sep             8:55-12:00 Summer born children start 
Thu 13th Sep                    Autumn and Spring born children in all day 
Thu 13th Sep           8:55 – 1:30 Summer born children staying to lunch and a story 
Fri 14th Sep               All children in Full time 
Fri 21st Sep                    Jeans for Genes Day 
Tue 9th Oct            9:15 Harvest Festival to Yr 3/4 parents 
Tue 9th Oct                 1:30 Harvest Festival to Community 
Fri 19th Oct                   Last day of first part of term 
Mon 22nd Oct                        Start of Half Term 
Fri 26th Oct                          End of Half Term 
Mon 29th Oct           First day of second part of Autumn term 
Thu 11th Oct             Individual School Photos 
Tue 30th Oct              Flu Vaccinations for Reception to Yr 5 children 
Mon 12th Nov            Start of Bikeabilty Week for Yr 6 
Fri 16th Nov                    Spotacular Children in Need 
Fri 7th Dec                             FUBS CHRISTMAS FETE 
Wed 19th Dec           Last Day of Autumn term 
  

Academic Year 2017 to 2018 

Term  

Summer Term☆ 
2018 
 

Starts: Monday 16 April   
Half term: Tuesday 29 May to Friday 1 June 
Ends: Tuesday 24 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 7 May and Monday 28 May 
 
INSET Days: Friday 25 May, Friday 6 July, Monday 23 July 
and Tuesday 24 July 

 

 
 



                                                         
       

Academic Year 2018 to 2019 

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 
2018 

Starts: Monday 3 September 
Half term: Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 
Ends: Wednesday 19 December 
INSET Days: Monday 3 September 

Christmas Break 
 Thursday 20 December to Wednesday 2 January 

Spring Term☆ 
2019 
 

Starts: Thursday 3 January 
Half term: Monday 18 February to Friday 22 February 
Ends: Friday 5 April 
Bank Holiday: Tuesday 1 January, Friday 19 April, and 
Monday 22 April 
INSET Days: 

Easter Break 
 Monday 8 April to Thursday 18 April 

Summer Term☆ 
2019 
 

Starts: Tuesday 23 April   
Half term: Tuesday 28 May to Friday 31 May 
Ends: Tuesday 23 July 
 
Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May and Monday 27 May 
 
INSET Days:  

 
 


